900271716 11/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		111/08/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iGPS Logistics LLC
Street Address:	225 East Robinson Street, Suite 200
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77411487	IGPS
Serial Number:	77411467	IGPS
Serial Number:	77411497	IGPS
Serial Number:	77411459	ISUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704761

Email: tfahey@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F147153

900271716 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0802

OP \$115.00 77411487

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet S. Wamsley
Signature:	/Janet S. Wamsley/
Date:	11/12/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC042#page2.tif source=DOC042#page3.tif source=DOC042#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0803

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS Termination of Security Interest in Trademark is being executed this geth day of November, 2013 by iGPS Logistics LLC.

WHEREAS, iGPS Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain Trademark Collateral to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as collateral and administrative agent (the "Agent"), as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2009 by the Grantor in favor of the Agent (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2009, at Reel 004105 and Frame 0001. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Bankruptcy Court entered its Order (A) Approving the Agreement for the Sale and Purchase of Assets Free and Clear of Liens, Claims Encumbrances and Interests; (b) Authorizing and Approving the Sale of Assets to iGPS Logistics LLC Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, encumbrances and Interests; and (C) granting Related Relief (the "Sale Order") on July 29, 2013, which authorized the sale of the Purchased Assets of iGPS Company LLC to iGPS Logistics LLC;

WHEREAS, iGPS Logistics LLC desires to release the Security Interest previously held by the Agent and reassign the Agent's interests in the Trademark Collateral including those Trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- (A) Pursuant to the Sale Order, iGPS Logistics LLC hereby terminates and releases the Trademark Security Agreement and fully discharges the Agent's Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A, all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such trademark and servicemark registrations and applications and all products and proceeds of and rights associated with the foregoing, including any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any Trademark, or for enforcement of any Trademark; and reassigns, transfers and conveys to the iGPS Logistics LLC, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, any and all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.
- (B) IGPS Logistics LLC hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0804

(C) Any power of attorney or similar rights granted by the Grantor to the Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated.

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

iGPS LOGISTICS LLC

By: Proposition

GREA ANDERSON

CFO

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark Applications

Irademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date
IGPS	US Serial No. 77/411487	March 3, 2008
IGPS IGPS	US Serial No. 77/411467	March 3, 2008
ISUM	US Serial No. 77411497	March 3, 2008
IGPS	US Serial No. 77/411459 CTM App. No. 6726095	March 5, 2008
ISUM	CTM App. No. 6726053	March 5, 2008 March 5, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005152 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 11/12/2013